= Felliid i3 FiEFEI]

-
Al

—
- ﬂ“ HE E A0,
m ™r If?,';". .ﬂl:..:.{.1 i

BREES
3D printed mounting parts

N\ JESMAlSZ

Short SMA cable

KSMATRL
Long SMA cable

M3 X23mmigiE
M3 X23mm Alu spacer

BM3 X 23mmiSRREHERETS @

, -~ M2XSmmiBL
(Install the M3 X 23 Alu spacer into the E-mount part) @’

fEAM2 X SmmiBLIESMATRE B BB EREE M+ L

K (Secure the SMA cable to the E-mount part using M2 X 8 flat head screws)

AN

@Eﬁ:ﬁéﬂﬁ(we assembly of accessories) “ ﬁ M3xaipss ﬁ

M3SRLBR \

i
M3 screw washer \ | @

&) M3ZLHE :

SARRLHR () i |/ wahollowbushing [

*\_Sandwich carbon plate (Left)

BT I

\ :E ! M2 X 6mm flat head screw
LT N M2

o

Lo

' M2 spring

S\ 77 ¢ T
’@ :%/ Battery eject module 1

Rt ARa L 4R 2

/" Battery eject module 2

MIGmmTLBE (D

M3 X 6mm flat head screw

fERM3 X 6mmELELFRBETERRETH L | ERBHRBREN

@( the sandwich carbon plate to the E-mount part with M3 X6 flat head screws) | (Assemble the battery mount kit)

@Eﬁ:ﬁiéﬂﬁ(we assembly of accessories) Pﬂ wmasHs

Flight controller tuning cable e
M2HBSATEIRE

M2 heat-set threaded insert

\ XT6023%

XT60 male plug

Power tail module (Secure the XT60 power plug and FC tuning cable to the power tail module)

BB BRI BERAF

(Install the heat-set insert into the power tail module)

m ESRIAEE ()

VTX heatsink aluminum part (Left)

wERE : \ EXTeOH LM T ASKXEETHERMG L

M3 x22mmE#H

EfeRASENF () .
VTX heatsink aluminum part (Right) < _E
M2 X 4ammFLiRL ,,
M2 x4mm flat head screw . D -
= L
M3 X 23mm Alu spacer
M3 X 10FLIRL kRt (k)
M3 X 10 flat head screw I Camera aluminum mount (Left) 5 S
N LI (5) : SR ATIG$E K B R A — e Rl
Eﬁiﬁ*&ﬁﬂﬁﬁf* o Camera aluminum mount (Right) : *t'gﬁgiﬁﬁ?;ﬁ[%ﬁg?insﬁﬁﬁ
Q‘Sta“ camera & VTX heatsink kit) H with lens vibration damping silicone) /

BT EERIR R R EE PR

(Install the lighting control board and tail module into the center plate)

Glﬁﬁéﬂﬁ(Rack assembly)

@ Y
= N
= e M3 X TEFL48L4*3
: M3 X7 flat head screw*3

(T M2ig5*2 _ ﬂ*ﬁ*“ﬁ
S A Nut*2 Lighting control board
]
[ =—
7 .' M3iE&*4
f 4 ] U
4 e ; ® M3Nut*a
e — ! |
] ' '
I
T b Lo i
/" Center plate

!
C
P
M2X10FLiReE 2 o ﬂ
M2 X 10 flat head screw*2 ﬂ

REITRIEFURFINEBENRE, BRIGF

(Do not use brute force when installing the side panel to avoid
bending the light panel)

[ ]

vy
v
v
' '
! |

H

e M3X20mmTskige+4
M3 X 20mm flat head screw*4

ﬁlé’.'ééﬂﬁ(Rack assembly) \

222

o FiR*1
Center plate*1

HnB*a
® Arm*4

JEiR*1
® Bottom plate*1

° M3 X 12FLige*11
M3 X 12 flat head screw*11

HE L R TLAIERE (AR ; @ 7 @ NEBHIRZEHNRE

Screw hole alignment diagram (Bottom plate) Carbon fiber arm sandwich instullutiu)

@%ﬂ%(Rack assembly)

F’ ShEEEEH

Shell fixing aluminum part

FAREEHHRES
camera & VTX heatsink kit

BRI EEEES

Receiver antenna mount

____ @ M3x8ig#*2
M3 X 8 screw*2

}____' M3 X 15F kigee*4

M3 X 15 flat head screw*4

Do not force installation of aluminum

parts to avoid thread stripping. /

Screw hole alignment diagram (Bottom plate)

@ B g7 (I B E (EAR) 2 REBHRNNBNRE, BREMFBL

Glé’.'ééﬂﬁ(Rack assembly) M5 X33 Ala spacer I

m ; BB
\

Camera aluminum protector plate

M3*6mmFLigLL
M3 X 6mm flat head screw

A=, 1°
\ |

SR

ﬁlﬁﬁéﬂéﬁ(Rack assembly) = \

33

=
M2 X 10mm Sk L o%ﬁ
M2 X 10mm flat head screw uter she

M2iR LR

M2 screw washer

\ M3 X 10mmELigs
3 X 10mm countersunk screw

\_ /

=

4 F B SRR RN R R A

At this point, you have completed the basic installation of the entire machine

o

(DI it RS B 53 3 N & R RIEPHEAN

(First insert the protruding part of the battery plate into the chassis slot)

QB REbIRENL S P, EEEHETH R bR

\ (Then slide the battery plate toward the nose direction until the pin protrudes through the battery plate) /

@iﬂtﬁ?ﬁﬁﬂ(Battery plate removal) 1 - A

(DE S ER bR A M, PR EEHTL

(First press the battery plate spring assembly to eject the center plate spring pin)

HEEF GBI R b B4 ith iR

\ (Then pull backward to remove the entire battery plate) /




